TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer Aktiengesellschaft		04/30/2010	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer HealthCare LLC
Street Address:	100 Bayer Road
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15205
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4172808	BUILT FOR COMPLIANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4127784432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4127774860

BayerTrademarkUS@bayer.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Gitchel Address Line 1: 100 Bayer Road

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Gitchel
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey M. Gitchel/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Citracal Acknowledgement Release & Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Citracal Acknowledgement Release & Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Citracal Acknowledgement Release & Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=Citracal Acknowledgement Release & Assignment Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005778 FRAME: 0647 900362328

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT, RELEASE AND ASSIGNMENT

This **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**, **RELEASE AND ASSIGNMENT** by and between Bayer HealthCare LLC ("BHC LLC"), Bayer Consumer Care AG ("BCC AG") and Bayer AG (collectively, the "Parties"), is effective as of April 30, 2010 (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, on February 17, 2009, BHC LLC executed an agreement assigning to BCC AG certain rights to the CITRACAL trademark(s) in several countries, not including the United States;

WHEREAS, on April 30, 2010, BHC LLC erroneously executed a purported assignment (the "Document") for purposes of recording the transfer to BCC AG of certain United States trademarks related to CITRACAL (attached hereto as Exhibit A and hereinafter referred to as the "Existing Trademarks") believing the Existing Trademarks had been assigned pursuant to the February 17, 2009 agreement, and recorded the Document with the "U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 4214/0201;

WHEREAS, as a result of the Document, certain trademarks (attached hereto as Exhibit B and hereinafter referred to collectively with the Existing Trademarks as the "Trademarks") were registered in the name BCC AG and Bayer AG;

WHEREAS, the parties acknowledge the Document was made and executed in error and that BHC LLC retained, at all times, ownership of the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for the reasons set forth above, and in consideration of the mutual covenants of the Parties hereto, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Document is deemed null and void as of the Effective Date and neither party shall have any further rights or legal obligations thereunder.
- The Parties agree that title to the Trademarks should at all times have been in the name
 of BHC LLC, and further agree that this Acknowledgement, Release and Assignment may
 be recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to correct title for the Existing
 Trademarks, together with all associated goodwill, to their rightful owner, BHC LLC.
- To the extent necessary, BCC AG and Bayer AG hereby assign any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all associated goodwill, to BHC LLC.
- 4. The Parties release and forever discharge any liabilities that may have arisen from the Document, and the Parties waive any and all claims or right to assert any claim which has arisen or may arise from the Document prior to the Effective Date of this Acknowledgement, Release and Assignment. This Acknowledgement, Release and Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which shall constitute one and the same document.

1

Bayer Health Care LLC By: A White Man Modern Name: William 13. 50000	
ASSIS WANT	
Title: SELLOTTLY	
Bayer Consumer Care AG	Bayer Consumer Care AG
By: Buy	ву:ОДИЛ
Name: Pascal Bürgin	Name:
Head of Law	Ernst Coppens
Title: and Compliance	Title: Head of CAO
Bayer AG	
By: 6.68	
Name: <u>kistina</u> kersten	
Title: Corporate Traden	nates

BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

United States of America Country

Trademark CITRACAL

EXHIBIT AClasses Re
05 Ba

Registered Owner

Bayer Consumer Care AG, Switzerland

Registration No Registration Date 1360063 9/17/1985

TRADEMARK REEL: 005778 FRAME: 0650

		EXHIBIT B	B		
Country	Trademark	Classes	Registered Owner	Registration No	Registration Date
United States of America SLO-CAL	SLO-CAL	05	Bayer Consumer Care AG, Switzerland	4092116	01/24/2012
United States of America	CITRACAL (and hexagon device, colored)	05	Bayer Consumer Care AG, Switzerland	4362204	07/02/2013
United States of America BUILT FOR COMPLIANCE	BUILT FOR COMPLIANCE	05	Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, Germany	4172808	07/10/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 005778 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 04/27/2016